Shell Oil Company P.O. Box 576 Houston, TX 7700l

Re: MR Drilling Company, Wills Federal Lease, Well #l, Sec 34, T-26-S, R-37-E, 330 FNL&330' FWL, Lea County, New Mexico.

Gentlemen/Ladies:

On this date we have submitted by mail an application to convert the above referenced well into a lease injection well. This well is to be utilized for water production from the producing wells on the Wills Federal Lease. You or your company is a leasehold operator or surface owner within 1/2 mile of the applied for well.

The daily anticipated injection volume on average will be 600 bbls, maximum injection volume per day - 1000 bbls. The average injection pressure is projected to be 1200# or less, with a maximum permitted injection pressure of 1600#. The produced formation water will be injected back into the formation from which it was produced; in well #l the perforations to be utilized for injection are from 3221-3367', the Yates formation. The original purpose of this well was to produce oil; it is no longer economically productive of oil or gas.

If you have any question concerning this application please call us at (915) 684-6381 or write to MR Drilling Company, c/o Box 953, Midland, Texas 79702. Questions concerning the permitting of the application can be made to the Oil Conservation Division in Hobbs (505) 393-6161.

Yours truly,

Ann E. Ritchie, Regulatory Agent

MR Drilling Company

c/o Box 953

MIdland, Texas 79702

Marathon Oil Company P.O. Box 552 Midland, Texas 79702

Re: MR Drilling Company, Wills Federal Lease, Well #l, Sec 34, T-26-S, R-37-E, 330 FNL&330' FWL, Lea County, New Mexico.

Gentlemen/Ladies:

On this date we have submitted by mail an application to convert the above referenced well into a lease injection well. This well is to be utilized for water production from the producing wells on the Wills Federal Lease. You or your company is a leasehold operator or surface owner within 1/2 mile of the applied for well.

The daily anticipated injection volume on average will be 600 bbls, maximum injection volume per day - 1000 bbls. The average injection pressure is projected to be 1200# or less, with a maximum permitted injection pressure of 1600#. The produced formation water will be injected back into the formation from which it was produced; in well #1 the perforations to be utilized for injection are from 3221-3367', the Yates formation. The original purpose of this well was to produce oil; it is no longer economically productive of oil or gas.

If you have any question concerning this application please call us at (915) 684-6381 or write to MR Drilling Company, c/o Box 953, Midland, Texas 79702. Questions concerning the permitting of the application can be made to the Oil Conservation Division in Hobbs (505) 393-6161.

Yours truly

Ann E. Ritchie, Regulatory Agent

MR Drilling Company

c/o Box 953

MIdland, Texas 79702

Harkey Energy P.O. Box 1975 Monahans, Texas 79756

Re: MR Drilling Company, Wills Federal Lease, Well #l, Sec 34, T-26-S, R-37-E, 330 FNL&330' FWL, Lea County, New Mexico.

Gentlemen/Ladies:

On this date we have submitted by mail an application to convert the above referenced well into a lease injection well. This well is to be utilized for water production from the producing wells on the Wills Federal Lease. You or your company is a leasehold operator or surface owner within 1/2 mile of the applied for well.

The daily anticipated injection volume on average will be 600 bbls, maximum injection volume per day - 1000 bbls. The average injection pressure is projected to be 1200# or less, with a maximum permitted injection pressure of 1600#. The produced formation water will be injected back into the formation from which it was produced; in well #l the perforations to be utilized for injection are from 3221-3367', the Yates formation. The original purpose of this well was to produce oil; it is no longer economically productive of oil or gas.

If you have any question concerning this application please call us at (915) 684-6381 or write to MR Drilling Company, c/o Box 953, Midland, Texas 79702. Questions concerning the permitting of the application can be made to the Oil Conservation Division in Hobbs (505) 393-6161.

Yours truly

Ann E. Ritchie, Regulatory Agent

MR Drilling Company

c/o Box 953

MIdland, Texas 79702

Texaco Exploration & Production Co. P.O. Box 3109
Midland, Texas 79702

Re: MR Drilling Company, Wills Federal Lease, Well #l, Sec 34, T-26-5, R-37-E, 330 FNL&330' FWL, Lea County, New Mexico.

Gentlemen/Ladies:

On this date we have submitted by mail an application to convert the above referenced well into a lease injection well. This well is to be utilized for water production from the producing wells on the Wills Federal Lease. You or your company is a leasehold operator or surface owner within 1/2 mile of the applied for well.

The daily anticipated injection volume on average will be 600 bbls, maximum injection volume per day - 1000 bbls. The average injection pressure is projected to be 1200# or less, with a maximum permitted injection pressure of 1600#. The produced formation water will be injected back into the formation from which it was produced; in well #l the perforations to be utilized for injection are from 3221-3367', the Yates formation. The original purpose of this well was to produce oil; it is no longer economically productive of oil or gas.

If you have any question concerning this application please call us at (915) 684-6381 or write to MR Drilling Company, c/o Box 953, Midland, Texas 79702. Questions concerning the permitting of the application can be made to the Oil Conservation Division in Hobbs (505) 393-6161.

Yours truly,

Ann E. Ritchie, Regulatory Agent

MR Drilling Company

c/o Box 953

MIdland, Texas 79702

Tom & Evelyn Lineberry Foundation P.O. Box 1536
Midland, Texas 79702

Re: MR Drilling Company, Wills Federal Lease, Well #l, Sec 34, T-26-S, R-37-E, 330 FNL&330' FWL, Lea County, New Mexico.

Gentlemen/Ladies:

On this date we have submitted by mail an application to convert the above referenced well into a lease injection well. This well is to be utilized for water production from the producing wells on the Wills Federal Lease. You or your company is a leasehold operator or surface owner within I/2 mile of the applied for well.

The daily anticipated injection volume on average will be 600 bbls, maximum injection volume per day - 1000 bbls. The average injection pressure is projected to be 1200# or less, with a maximum permitted injection pressure of 1600#. The produced formation water will be injected back into the formation from which it was produced; in well #l the perforations to be utilized for injection are from 3221-3367', the Yates formation. The original purpose of this well was to produce oil; it is no longer economically productive of oil or gas.

If you have any question concerning this application please call us at (915) 684-638l or write to MR Drilling Company, c/o Box 953, Midland, Texas 79702. Questions concerning the permitting of the application can be made to the Oil Conservation Division in Hobbs (505) 393-616l.

Yours truly,

Ann E. Ritchie, Regulatory Agent

MR Drilling Company

c/o Box 953

MIdland, Texas 79702

P 389 511 447

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for internation	nai Maii (See reverse)
Sent to Marathon	Oil Co.
Street & Number P.O. Box	552
Post Office, State, & ZIP Coo Midland,	Texas 79702
Postage	\$.32
Certified Fee	1.10
Special Delivery Fee	
Restricted Delivery Fee	
Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	1.10
Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date & Addresses Address	
Postage & Fees	\$ 2.52
Ristmank or Dates	

P 389 511 451

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

	Do not use for Internation	nal Mail (See reverse)	
	Sent to Tom & Evelyn		7
	Street & Number P.O. Box 1536		7
	Post Office, State, & ZIP Coo Midland, Texa	s 79702	7
	Postage	\$.32	1
	Certified Fee	1.10]
	Special Delivery Fee		7
ıo	Restricted Delivery Fee	_	7
199	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	1.10]
Apri	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addressee's Address	~]
800	TOTAL Postage & Fors	2.52	1
E 3	Postmark of Date]
PS Form 3800 , April 1995	012		
- 1	1231 7/2 5	/ 24	1

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

	Do not use for Internation	nal Mail <i>(See reverse)</i>
	Sent to Harkey E	nergy
	Street & Number P.O. Box	1
	Post Office, State, & ZIP Coo Monahans	Texas 79756
	Postage	\$.32
	Certified Fee	1.10
	Special Delivery Fee	
	Restricted Delivery Fee	
199	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Dalis Dalivered	1.10
April	Return Receipt Showing to Whore Date & Parishessee's Addressee	<u>}</u>
PS Form 3800 , April 1995	TO AL Postage A Pers	2.52
E E	Postphert of Bare	
S Fo	ATR.	
٦		

P 389 511 450

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.

	Do not use for Internation	nai N	Aail (See reverse)
	Sent to Texaco Expl.	&	Prod. Co.
	Street & Number P.O. Box 310	9	
	Post Office, State, & ZIP Cod Midland, Tex	e as	79702
	Postage	\$.32
	Certified Fee		1.10
	Special Delivery Fee		
.0	Restricted Delivery Fee		
PS Form 3800, April 1995	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered		1.10
April	Return Receipt States to Whom, Date Total States		
800	Test Postage & Fees	\$	2.52
m 3	E (3 4 6)		
S Fo	CHARLES IN	•	
4	WOIN >		

P 389 511 448

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided. Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

	Sent to Shell Oil	Company
	Street & Number P.O. Box 5	
	Post Office, State, & ZIP Coo Houston, T	
	Postage	\$.32
	Certified Fee	1.10
	Special Delivery Fee	
	Restricted Delivery Fee	
PS Form 3800, April 1995	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	1.10
April	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addressea's Address	
800	TOTAL DOWN	\$ 2.52
E	Posted of the	
PS F	1996)
	10,000	<u>′</u>

Oil Conservation Division P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 8750l

Re: MR Drilling Company, Wills Federal, Well #l, Section 34, T-26-5, R-37-E, Lea County, New Mexico, Form C-108, Application for Authorization to Inject

Ladies/Gentlemen:

In reference to the above captioned well, we would like to submit the following amendments to the application after confering with various offset operators:

Section VII: Proposed daily rate of injection: 250 bbls Maximum daily rate of injection: 500 bbls Section III: Well Data: (A) #4 CIBP to 3095' is a typing

error.

Average Injection Pressure: 1000#

3095'

Maximum Injection Pressure: 1200#

Should Be: 3495'

We would also like to specify that the well is to be used for pressure maintenance purposes also. Copies of this request to amend our application of 7-1-96 will be sent this date to all parties listed in Section XIV on this date.

Please let us know if you will need any further information in order to add and process this amendment.

Yours truly,

Ann E. Ritchie, Regulatory Agent

MR Drilling Company

c/o P.O. Box 953

Midland, TX 79702

Copies to: Marathon Oil Co., Shell Oil Co., Harkey Energy, Texaco Expl. & Prod., Tom & Evelyn Lineberry Foundation, Smith & Marrs, Inc. (offset not within 1/2 mile radius), Oil Conservation Divison, Hobbs District office.

22*4* 112 P8E 9

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Internation	nal Mail (See reverse)
Sent to Marathon Oil	Co.
Street & Number P.O. Box 552	
Post Office, State, & ZIP Cod Midland, Tex	as 79702
Postage	\$.32
Certified Fee	1.10
Special Delivery Fee	
Restricted Delivery Fee	
Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	1.10
Return Receive Turning to Whom, Date Colonials Agrees	
Postage & Pess	\$ 2.52
A CONTROLL OF	
にし ・シノご	

P 389 511 455

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

Sent to
Tom & Evelyn Lineberry Found.

Street & Number
P.O. Box 1536

Post Office, State, & ZIP Code
Midland, Texas 79702

Postage \$.32

Certified Fee 1.10

Special Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee

Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered

Postage & Page

TO AL Pastage & Press \$

Postural ix or Date

So

P 389 511 454

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)
Sent to

Sent to	
Street & Number	r g y
P.O. Box 19	975
Post Office, State, & ZIP Coo Monahans, 1	
Postage	\$.32
Certified Fee	1.10
Special Delivery Fee	
Restricted Delivery Fee	
Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	1.10
Return Receipt of Improvement. Date, & Address	
TOT L P stage Fees	2.52
	1
The state of the s	7
WUIN Y	
	Harkey Energy Street & Number P.O. Box 19 Post Office, State, & ZIP Cox Monahans, 19 Postage Certified Fee Special Delivery Fee Restricted Delivery Fee Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered

P 389 511 456

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse

	Do not use for Internati	ional Mail (See reverse)
	Sent to	(See reverse)
	Texaco Expl.	& Prod. Co.
	P.O. Box 3109	/Att: Wolle
	Post Office, State, & ZIP Co Midland, Texa	
	Postage	\$.32
	Certified Fee	1.10
	Special Delivery Fee	1.10
10	Restricted Delivery Fee	
April 1995	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	1.10
Apr	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Para & Andresses Address	
		\$ 2.52
	Postmark mail	
B)	20/2	
(9)		{

P 389 511 453

US Postal Service

1.10

2.52

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

Sent to Shell Oil Company

Street & Number P.O. Box 576

Post Office, State, & ZIP Code Houston, Texas 77001

Postage 32

Certified Fee 1.10

Special Delivery Fee Restricted Delivery Fee Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered Whom & Date Delivered Postmark of the Postage & Fees 2.52

Postmark of the Postage & Fees 2.52

Postmark of the Postage & Fees 2.52

SEP | 1 1996

State Of New Mexico
Energy & Minerals Department
Oil Conservation Division
P.O. Box 2088
State Land Office Building
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: MR Drilling Company
Wills Federal, Well #1
Section 34, T-26-S, R-37-E
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Stone,

Please find enclosed the construction information that you requested on the offset wells in the Application to Inject on the above referenced well. Also please find the schematic wellbore of the plugged well.

If you need any additional information to process this application please call me at this number, 915-684-6381. Thank you.

Sincerely yours,

Kay Maddox

KM/km

The transfer of the second

The transfer of the part

The same of the sa

Form 3160-4 (July 1989) (formerly 9-330)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

OFFICE FOR NL RIM Modified Form OF COPIES REQUIRED OF COPIES REQUIRED

(ioimeny o oo	DE		IENT OF OF LAND				reverse	e side)	H	5. LEASE DESIGNM-25		EXICO 88240 N AND SERIAL NO.
WELL CO	MPLET	ION OR	RECO	/IPLET	TION F	REPOR	RT AN	D LOG	; *	6. IF INDIAN, AL	LOTTE	E OR TRIBE NAME
1a. TYPE OF W b. TYPE OF CO NEW WELL X		OIL X WELL X DN:			·	Other				7. UNIT AGREEM		
2. NAME OF OPERATOR		44ID DD01								RHODES	YAT	TES COOP FED. COM-3
3. ADDRESS OF OPERAT		AND PROL	DOCTION IN	<u> </u>		3a. AREA CO	YOU B DUNK	E NO		9. WELL NUMB	ER	
P. O. Box 310		land, Tex	cas 7970	2		915-68				10. FIELD AND	POOL /	OR WILDCAT
4. LOCATION OF WELL	(Report location	on clearly an	d in accordance	e with any	State requ	uirements)*		·· · - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		4	-	TES SEVEN RIVERS
At surface 1360 At top prod. interval			, UNIT LET	ITER L,	NW/S	W				11. SEC., T., R OR AREA	i., M., C	OR BLOCK AND SURVEY
At total depth SAN	1E											-26-S, R-37-E
9a. API WELL NO. AP# 30-025	-32094			14. PER	RMIT NO.		DATE IS	SSUED 7-06-93	}	12. COUNTY OR PARISH LEA		13. STATE NM
15. DATE SPUDDED 12-31-93	16. DATE T.	D. REACHED	1	COMPL. (Re 23-94	eady to pro	od.)		TIONS (DF. F			1	ELEV. CASINGHEAD
20. TOTAL DEPTH, MD 8	l		T.D., MD & TV		. IF MULTII	PLE COMPL.		23. INTER		ROTARY TOO	LS	CABLE TOOLS
24. PRODUCING INTERVA	L (S), OF THIS		- TOP, BOTTO	M, NAME (A	MD AND TVI	D)*			->	0 - 3300		5. WAS DIRECTIONAL
3130' – 332	4'; YATE	S/SEVEN	RIVERS									SURVEY MADE YES
26. TYPE ELECTRIC AN			CAL, GR-	SDL-DS	N-CAL,	GR-CCL	<u> </u>					AS WELL CORED
28.						eport al	l string					
CASING SIZE 8 5/8	WEIGHT, 24#	LB./FT.	700'	(MD)	12 1	LE SIZE	CL		MENTING R	IRC. 89 SX.		AMOUNT PULLED
5 1/2	17#		3500'	····	7 7	·				CIRC. 350		
							L			1151110 DE00		
29. SIZE	TOP (MD)		R RECORE	SACKS C	EMENT*	SCREEN	(MD)	30. SIZE		UBING RECO		PACKER SET (MD)
			()				()	2 7/8	3	026'	·,	
31. PERFORATION RECOR 3130' — 3144							ACID, SI			E, CEMENT		
3306' - 3324	•	-		,		ļ	- 314					G 2% KCL &
		,							1020	00# 16/30	SAN	0
						3306,	- 332	4'				G 2% KCL &
33.*	·		···		PRO	DUCTION			1020	00# 16/30	SAN	<u> </u>
01-25-94	TION		METHOD (Flow 2.5 X 1.		t, pumping			mp)		1	STATU	S (Producing or shut-in)
02-14-94	HOURS TEST	TED C	HOKE SIZE		PERIOD	OIL - BBI 51	L.	GAS - N 59	ACF.	WATER - B8	SL.	GAS - OIL RATIO
FLOW, TUBING PRESS.	CASING PRE		ALCULATED 4 HOUR RATE	OIL	- B8L.		GAS - MC	CF.	WATE	R - BBL .	196!	GRANITY - API (CORR.)
34. DISPOSITION OF GAS SOLD	S (Sold, used	for fuel, vent	ed, etc.)		ACC	EPTED	FOR	icon	O.	BUT REE	SEO B	ED -
35. LIST OF ATTACHME DEVIATION SUP						// / T	Tura - 8 190	24	1	2 110	3.2	4 1994
SIGNED C. Y				is complet		ect as deter ILLING-C LODAO,		<u>i</u>		ENR -	Fi_E	A 1994 22 R 222 R 94 C
	*******											- LO 7 - (1)

	Q.	TRUE VERT, DEPTH			
GEOLOGIC MARKERS	T0P	MEAS. DEPTH	1184' 1413' 2857' 3326' 3500'		
38. GEO		A A A	RUSTLER SALADO TANSILL YATES SEVEN RIVERS TD		ā.
t zones of n interval	DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC.	SANDSTONE, ANHYDRITE & DOLOMITE; OIL	DOLOMIE, ANHYORIE & SANDSIONE; OIL		
(Show all Imp ests, including s, and recove	BOTTOM	3326'			
OROUS ZONES: all drill-stem to ut-in pressure	TOP	30203			
37. SUMMARY OF POROUS ZONES: (Show all important intervals; and all drill-stem tests, including deptitioning and shut-in pressures, and recoverles).	FORMATION	YATES	MARITIUS		

Form 3160-4 (July 1989)

UNITED STATES

CONTACT RECEL. , NG OFFICE FOR NUMB OF COPIES REQUIRED

BLM Roswell District Modified Form No. NM060-3160-3

(formerly 9-330) (See other Instructions of DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR reverse side) 5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO. **BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT** NM-25741 6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG* MELT X 1a. TYPE OF WELL: WELL | DRY | Other 7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME b. TYPE OF COMPLETION: 0 048 RHODES YATES UNIT DIFF. RESER. WELL X Óther 8. FARM OR LEASE NAME 2. NAME OF OPERATOR TEXACO EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION INC. 9. WELL NUMBER 34. AREA CODE & PHONE NO. 3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 15 Midland, Texas 79702 P. O. Box 3109. (915) 688-4620 10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT 4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements) RHODES YATES SEVEN RIVER At surface 1516' FSL & 1453' FWL, UNIT LETTER: K 11. SEC., T., R., M., OR BLOCK AND SURVEY OR AREA At top prod, intervel reported below SAME SEC. 27, T-26-S, R-37-E At total depth SAME SE API WELL NO. 12. COUNTY OR 13 STATE 14. PERMIT NO. DATE ISSUED 30-025-31757 10-15-92 LEA NM 18. ELEVATIONS (DF. RKB. RT, GR. ETC.) 16. DATE SPUDDED 16. DATE T.D. REACHED 17. DATE COMPL. (Ready to prod.) 19, ELEV, CASINGHEAD 11-03-92 11-08-92 11-28-92 GR-2976', KB-2986' 2976" 23. INTERVALS 20. TOTAL DEPTH, MO & TVD 21. PLUG BACK T.D., MD & TVD 22. IF MULTIPLE COMPL. ROTARY TOOLS CABLE TOOLS HOW MANY DRILLED BY 3440' 3352" 0-3440' 24. PRODUCING INTERVAL (S), OF THIS COMPLETION - TOP, BOTTOM, NAME (MD AND TVD)* 25. WAS DIRECTIONAL 3161' - 3343': SEVEN RIVERS SURVEY MADE YF3 26. TYPE ELECTRIC AND OTHER LOGS RUN 27, WAS WELL CORED GR-DLL-MSFL, GR-DSN-SDL, GR-SONIC NO 28. CASING RECORD (Report all strings set in well) CASING SIZE WEIGHT, LB./FT. DEPTH SET (MO) HOLE SIZE CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED 950 SX, CIRC. 160 SX 8 5/8 24# 1190 12 1/4 7 7/8 735 SX. CIRC. 116 SX 5 1/2 15.5# 3440' TUBING RECORD 29 30. LINER RECORD SIZE TOP (MO) BOTTOM (MO) SACKS CEMENT® SCREEN (MD) DEPTH SET (MO) PACKER SET (MO) 2 7/8 3131' 31. PERFORATION RECORD (Interval, size, and number) ACID. SHOT: FRACTURE. CEMENT SQUEEZE. ETC. 3161-65, 3171-72, 3190-96, 3199-3201, 3204-05, DEPTH INTERVAL (MD) AMOUNT AND KIND OF MATERIAL USED FRAC: 4000 GAL 2% KCL F/B 32000 3161' - 3343' 3208-12, 3228-32, 3235-38, 3240-44, 3284-95, GAL XLG KCL w/ 140000# 12/20 SD. 3301-09, 3312-43. w/ 2 JSPF: 158 HOLES PRODUCTION PRODUCTION METHOD (Flowing, gas tift, pumping- size and type of pump) WELL STATUS (Producing or shut-in) DATE OF FIRST PRODUCTION **PRODUCING PUMPING** $-2.5 \times 1.75 \times 24$ 11-20-92 DATE OF TEST HOURS TESTED CHOKE SIZE OIL - BBL . GAS - MCF. WATER - BBL . GAS - OIL RATIO TEST PERIOD 29 592 49 474 12-13-92 24 FLOW, TUBING PRESS. CASING PRESSURE CALCULATED OIL - BBL. GAS - MCF. WATER - BBL . OIL GRAVITY - API (CORR.) 24 HOUR RATE 37.4 TEST WITNESSED BY 34. DISPOSITION OF GAS (Sold, used for fuel, verked, etc.) JOHN VANCE VENTED FOR TEST PURPOSES ONLY 35. LIST OF ATTACHMENTS 6 1997 DEVIATION SURVEY 36. I hereby certify that the foregoing and attached information is complete and correct as determined from all available records TITLE DRILLING OPERATIONS MANAGER 12-15-92 CWH SIGNED DATE

		TRUE VERT. DEPTH													
GEOLOGIC MARKERS	40T	MEAS. DEPTH	1190'	2844'	3345"										
38. GEC		MANA	RUSTLER SALADO	TANSILL	SEVEN RIVERS		 		···						
n interval	DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC.	SANDSTONE W/ DOLOMITE & ANHYDRITE: OIL	DOLOMITE W/ SAND: OIL							•					
sts, including s, and recove	MOTTOR	3345) † †								F.	•	<u>•</u>		
all drill-stem to	TOP	2987	9					. 4						 	
flowing and shut-in pressures, and recoveries).	FORMATION	YATES SEVEN DIVERS			,						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		EC:		; E

TEST PERIOD TSTM 3 -0-2-14-78 24 FLOW. TUBING PRESS. CASING PRESSURE CALCULATED 24-HOUR RATE OIL-BBL GAS-MCF. OIL GRAVITY-API (CORR.) WATER-BBL. 38.0 44 3 -0-34. DISPOSITION OF GAS (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.) TEST WITNESSED BY F.M. Reynolds 35. LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

36. I hereby certify that the foregoing and attached information is complete and correct as determined from all available records

SIGNED Asst. Dist. Supt. 2-15-78

DATE

NSTRUCTIONS

or both, pursuant to applicable Federal and/or State laws and regulations. Any necessary special instructions concerning the use of this form and the number of copies to be submitted, particularly with regard to local, area, or regional procedures and practices, either are shown below or will be issued by, or may be obtained from, the local Federal and/or State office. See instructions on items 22 and 24, and 33, below regarding separate reports for separate completions. If not filed prior to the time this summary record is submitted, copies of all currently available logs (drillers, geologists, sample and core analysis, all types electric, etc.), formution and directional surveys, should be attached hereto, to the extent required by applicable Federal and/or State laws and regulations. All attachments General: This form is designed for submitting a complete and correct well completion report and log on all types of lands and leases to either a Federal agency or a State agency.

should be listed on this form, see item 35.

Hem 18: Indicate which elevation is used as reference (where not otherwise shown) for depth measurements given in other spaces on this form and in any attachments. Hem 22 and 24: If this well is completed for separate production from more than one interval zone (multiple completion), so state in item 29, and in item 24 show the producting interval so intervals, top(s), bottom(s) and name(s). (If any) for only the interval is Submit a separate report (page) on this form, adequately identified, interval to be separately produced, showing the additional data pertinent to such interval. Attached supplemental records for this well should show the details of any multiple stage cementing and the location of the cementing tool. Hem 33: Submit a separate completion report on this form for each interval to be separately produced. (See instruction for items 22 and 24 above.) item 4: If there are no applicable State requirements, locations on Federal or Indian land should be described in accordance with Federal requirements. Consult local State or Federal office for specific instructions.

37. SUMMARY OF POROUS ZONES: SHOW ALL IMPORTANT ZONES OF DEPTH INTERVAL TESTED, CUBH	MARY OF POROUS ZONES: SHOW ALL IMPORTANT ZONES OF POROSITI AND CONTENTS THEREOF; CORI DEPTH INTERVAL TESTED, CUSHION USED, TIME TOOL OPEN, FLOWING AND	HOSITY AND CONTE	NTS THEREOF; CORED	ID INTERVALS; AND ALL DRILL-STEM TESTS, INCLUDING SHUT-IN PRESSURES, AND RECOVERIES	38. GEOLOG	GEOLOGIC MARKERS	
FORMATION	Tor	BOTTOM		DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC.		TOP	P.
					NAME OF THE PERSON OF THE PERS	MEAS, DEPTH	TRUE VERT, DEPTH
Bed & Sal	OIL CO	1992	Core #1	3238' - 3298' cut 60', Rec. 60'	Anhydrite	1198	
Line Total Depth PBTD	FEB 2 NSERVI	(3378 (3378	Core #2	3298' - 3358' cut 60', Rec. 60'	Iates Seven Rivers	3362	-
	8 1978 1710N	En	Core #3	3358' - 3400' cut 42', Rec. 42'			
	COMA	E	· ·				
•		-					
			!			,	
	-					3.	
	-	· ·	•			•	
	-				-		
	_		·	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		-	

756 Pay 754 Gddit

* Additional perfs from 3122'-3153'

3008 ' 3287 ' 1400'-

2870

INJECTION WELL DATA SHEET

Texaco Exploration & Production Inc. HELL: Rhodes Yates Unit #10 MIW

FOOTAGE LOCATION: 2310 FSL. 660 FWL Sec./Twn/Rng: Unit L, Section 27, T-26-S, R-37-E

Additional pay will be added to Middle Yates. DF = 2996'Lea county, New Mexico

OEstimated 3327 3158 3260'-TD 3287 1-3307 5951 100 SCHEMATIC Tops: Sand Pack Shot w/ 100 qts TD - Open Hole 650 sx, cem circ. Gibrsn Uni-VI Packer 20/40 Resin-Coated 8 5/8", 175 sx, 2987 GL 15#, 28#, cem circ. H-40, H-40, Size Size TOC Size TOC TOC Hole Size Hole Size Hole Size 5 1/2", 15# ω surface ' 7 7/8

Production Casing: Intermediate casing: Surface Casing: surface 5/8, 28# NR TABULAR DATA determined by determined by Cemented with Cemented with Comp. Date Set at: Set at: Set at: circulated 4-26-43 3158 175 595 SX

Injection Interval:

determined by

circulated

Cemented with

650 sx

3122 ' to 3327 through: Open Hole

Tubing: 2 3/8", 4.7#, J-55, ICC, 2000# WP

PO-108

SCOUT REPORT

NEW MEXICO

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

		A. 1	OIL CC	INSERVATII	אטט אנ	MISSION				
		N		Company Anderson-Prichard						
	1 1		1.	Company Anderson-Prichard Farm Name Gregory-B Well No. 2						
			 	Land Classifica	\.		/			
			<u> </u>		Twp.	overnment 26 Rama	ge 37 Cou	inty Lea		
•	≱			Sec. 27 Feet from Line						
					*	N. 2310 S.				
				Elevation		/_	Met			
			 	Contractor				cout		
			 		- 4 3 Co	mpleted $5 - 2$	43 Initial Produc	tion ————		
	, —	<u> </u>		Bond Status	**					
α / λ		AMOUNT AND CEMENTING RECORD	ACID R	ECORD			TA 108	30		
	SIZE	FEET INCHES CEMENT	•	Gals.	· •			TA 1080 TX BX 2775		
~/	85/8		-	- Carbi			TRS			
	5/2	595 178 5160 550					TY TBL 28.70 TWL			
					/	mp_				
			Top Pay	328	~~~	TD				
						OOTING RECO	\	_		
		TUBING RECORD	No. of	/\ 	0/		297 To 3	327		
	No. of Quarts From To									
٠			\$1	1	8/		/S/			
	PACKER		<u>/s/</u>	1/	s>		/ s/			
	DATE	4-20-43 MIR			DATE					
	1-29	1// // // //	Le D			· · · · · · · · · · ·	and the second s			
	-5-4	70365 RB	1							
		woe:								
	5-//	02930 L	200							
	5-10	1037 00 F	¥5			******		1 2		
		Dridal	al			<u> </u>				
	6=1	10332711		1 1 1			•			
		1400511502	4/10	af shot						
44032										
						1	- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
								- 17 SA		
		24.223								
		I EVIDI								
		LLUIDL			NE REAL PROPERTY.					
		The state of the s				and the second s				
		The Annual Conference of the C	The transport of the second	Constitution of the second			The second secon			

SELL THE SEL

3136 2965

2797

Yates S

Hole

Size

7-7/8"

Injection

Interval:

3136 ' to

3246:1

SI DUSOFTIN DUSO DUSO

for "AP

TOC

3325′

determ

Tops:

Seven Rivers 2988′ na 1170'-2830′

LLEGIBLE

Squeezed perfs: 2972/-30

Type of We

Do not use t

3246 FOOTAGE LOCATION: OPERATOR: Texaco Exploration & Production Inc. Anderson-Pritchard Oil SCHEMATIC 5-1 PBTD-CIBP, hole in casing retainer, 200 sx cement 8-5/8" 990 FSL, 2988′ (KB= open hole 35 sx gravel pack circulated 15#, 600 2310 FWL sec./Twn/Rng: Unit N. Corp. 250 sx, sx, INJECTION WELL DATA SHEET Gregory Morris Production Casing: TOC Size Size Size DOC Hole Hole Surface Casing: Intermediate casing: Size Size WELL: Rhodes 8-5/8, 5-1/2" surface none (B) #312-1/4" 23# TABULAR Ε *DICKLE Yates Un determined Section 27 Cemented determined Cemented Lea County, Ceme Comp. Date DATA Set Set Set at: Λq ğ T-26-S New Mexico circulated 11-22-45 OIL. 1004-0135

688′

60 Driller's

Yates SeventRivers Tops na

2988′ 1170'-

** Additional perfs from 3136'-3170'

Tubing: 2 3/8"

3136 '

2830'

B

cement circulated SQZD perfs, 5-1/2" Gibrsn Uni-VI Packer Open Hole 15#, 100 sx 600 sx,

Hole

Size

TOC

determined

Size

3174'

3146

33301

2972

Size TOC Production Casing:

5-1/2", surface 15# determined by

Cemented with

Set

at:

Hole Size Injection Interval: 7-7/8" 4-3/4" open

to 3330 /

through: o

Do not u ∰ thit form for a Large "AF ..∀b SUND

> STATES UNITED

วอย 02

Production INJECTION WELL Sec./Twn/Rng: Inc. DATA SHEET WELL: Unit N, Rhodes Yates

Gregory Morris B) #3 TABULAR Lea DATA county,

Section 27

T-26-S,

Surface Casing: Set

8-5/8, 23# surface determined by Cemented with

d T

2988′ (KB=

DH

ω ()

FOOTAGE

LOCATION:

990 FSL,

2310 FWL

SCHEMATIC

Anderson-Pritchard Oil

Corp.

OPERATOR:

Texaco Exploration

6881

cement 8-5/8",

circulated

250

sx,

TOC

Size

Size 12-1/4"

Hole

Intermediate casing:

Set at:

Comp. Date

Cemented with

ac

circulated 11-22-45

250 sx.

at:

688

New Mexico

PO-8

311

A J

SCOUT REPO

DIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

					Company Anderson & Prichard							
					Farm Nam	ıe		Gre	aory .	Gov4	Well No.	
	_ _	_			Sec.	27	Twp.		Rang	e 37	County	
>	_		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Feet from		,		990 S.		E. 23/0	w
	[1 .	Elevation						2.370	- 1
.							9 <u>95</u>				Method	
	_ _		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Contractor	<u></u> -						<u> </u>
. !		s			Spudded		C	ompleted			<u> </u>	
CASING	AMD AND CEM		RECORD	ACID	RECORD		TA			TG	1	<u> </u>
SIZE	FEET	INCHES	SAX DEMENT	ACID			TX			TSA		
			DEMENT	·	Gals.		TCA	7	-	TGI		
			-				BX			TYo		
				· 			TY			TAbo		
				·			TSR			TPenn		
		\ <u></u>	-	Top Pa	¥ 3E90	,· 	TQ			TOrd		
							SE	IOOTING	RECOR	D ()		
•	TUBING	RECORD		No. o	f Quarts	30		From	39		To 79	20
				No. o	f Quarts			From		المعيدين المالية	ro -	
			•	S/			8/	. 1		8/		# TO
				S/			S/	:		8/	1.50/19	4 3
PACKER		····		S/	·		S/			8/		
DATE	<u> </u>		·· ······				ATE					
	8-2			ation_	על	_	21	100		2 BOP	5/ /A	
0-15	//.	_	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	2+1.1.0.1		-		4.41	lan 4	1.	010	
			-37.12.		 			9927		00 en	*	
15- Q	1	نتیم یر در	<i>a</i> .			-			*	1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
10-10		000				_						3
<u> 10-28</u>		00 = 1			*	_	٠.					CANAL CAN
10-40		7 20	29 / /	Workin	gon			;		1.00	No.	
		Er 1 15 21	a Ila	<i>i</i> .)			ľ		[1] 《 [1] 《 [2] 《 [2] 《 [2] 《 [2] 》	1000年	1. A. 1. A. 1.
1/2- 1/2		3430	1 : 6	109 8	ect.		:		i e jelo	A SALES	-	14 . L.A.
		7/10	1 11	195					r	וחול		
19,00		(3 <u>3</u>	Tita						_El			
	ļ					_	-+-					and the second second
	<u> </u>					-		1 1	4.45			Aye.
·						_			大概			
						- ∸	-		1 - 1	***, ***		<u> </u>
	<u> </u>					-			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			77.4
						×				in in the second se	or , and	
						-						
	 					-			<u> </u>		70 × 20 × 20 × 20 × 20 × 20 × 20 × 20 ×	
	<u> </u>						*	<u> </u>			• 1·	(* 1